Municipality
Amherst

Bedford
Claremont
Concord
Dover

Derry
Durham
Exeter
Goffstown
Hampton
Hanover
Hooksett
Hudson
Keene
Laconia
Lebanon
Litchfield
Londonderry
Manchester
Merrimack
Milford
Nashua
Pelham
Portsmouth
Raymond
Rochester
Salem
Somersworth
Windham

Population - 2021 -
State of NH

11,940
23,800
13,355
43,899
33,277
34,749
14,306
16,253
18,649
16,556
10,293
14,537
25,881
22,497
17,090
15,061

8,621
26,419

115,954
27,165

16,534
92,043
14,421
22,252
10,903
32,913
30,711
12,088
16,057

Date
11/08/22

10/25/22
12/05/22
11/23/22
12/07/22
11/14/22
11/09/22
11/18/22
10/25/22
11/22/22
12/01/22
11/30/22

12/07/22 $4,768,015,119 $4,581,821,419

11/10/22
11/21/22
11/09/22
11/10/22
11/17/22
11/15/22
11/14/22
10/25/22
11/07/22
11/07/22
11/15/22
11/21/22
12/02/22
10/26/22
12/02/22
11/15/22

Valuation
$2,296,994,537

$4,732,160,844
$707,811,780
$4,882,813,024
$4,964,676,420
$4,700,476,355
$1,172,933,842
$2,192,122,843
$1,681,394,300
$3,762,777,200
$2,687,632,144
$1,987,357,506

$2,099,146,400
$3,377,911,463
$2,612,602,630
$1,155,580,795
$4,507,966,785
$12,875,261,989
$4,860,577,368
$2,028,774,070
$13,410,152,743
$2,623,388,770
$6,303,308,294
$1,315,644,699
$2,706,684,605
$6,371,670,218

$1,113,670,748
$3,084,980,890

Valuation without Utility

Values
$2,362,984,237

$4,812,726,855
$747,000,280
$5,155,107,924
$5,066,056,620
$4,765,088,782
$1,244,023,342
$2,238,162,843
$1,759,819,500
$3,922,072,100
$2,704,861,844
$2,080,539,306

$2,218,286,000
$3,441,276,113
$2,737,088,398
$1,211,165,195
$5,134,057,785
$13,264,649,054
$5,038,905,168
$2,071,654,970
$13,854,931,043
$2,698,026,906
$6,493,196,779
$1,345,083,599
$2,833,624,405
$6,512,647,718

$1,134,772,148
$3,120,305,790

Municipal
$4.32

$3.80

$15.78
$9.11

$7.22

$5.68
$8.13
$5.96
$9.21

$5.95
$4.15
$6.90

$4.58

$12.31
$6.17
$8.62
$3.98
$4.22
$8.81

$3.86
$4.51

$7.56
$5.44
$7.59
$4.22
$7.96
$5.08

$8.55
$3.30

County
$0.93

$0.97

$3.11
$2.15

$1.94
$0.67
$2.82
$0.88
$1.22
$0.89
$1.37
$2.62
$0.81
$3.13
$0.85
$1.36
$1.04
$0.74
$0.92
$0.88
$0.92
$0.95
$0.85
$0.85
$0.72
$2.75
$0.72

$2.54
$0.88

State Ed.
$1.17

$1.17

$1.38
$1.21

$1.02
$1.02
$1.53
$1.45
$1.45
$1.38
$1.27
$1.39
$1.02
$1.21
$0.97
$1.14
$1.23
$1.18
$1.20
$1.11
$1.12
$1.12
$1.03
$1.36
$1.17
$1.37
$1.14

$1.35
$1.28

Local Ed.
$14.71

$11.66

$21.41
$13.42

$9.66
$11.67
$16.56
$16.46
$14.43
$7.62
$9.62
$13.14
$8.28
$14.38
$6.86
$11.92
$12.78
$12.34
$7.31
$11.53
$14.24
$8.44
$10.10
$5.40
$12.18
$13.20
$9.11

$15.65
$14.30

Total Rate
$21.13

$17.60

$41.68
$25.89

$19.84
$19.04
$29.04
$24.75
$26.31
$15.84
$16.41
$24.05
$14.69
$31.03
$14.85
$23.04
$19.03
$18.48
$18.24
$17.38
$20.79
$18.07
$17.42
$15.20
$18.29
$25.28
$16.05

$28.09
$19.76

Total Property Tax
Commitment

$49,474,149
$84,136,730

$30,798,521
$134,558,728

$99,391,281
$90,134,718
$35,888,172
$55,026,022
$45,744,135
$61,792,499
$47,921,933
$49,651,647
$69,852,224
$68,317,856
$50,612,287
$62,820,603
$22,655,011
$93,252,101
$240,158,354
$86,651,311
$42,802,881
$248,421,992
$46,639,418
$97,900,844
$24,126,635
$70,773,442
$103,775,281

$31,611,263
$61,422,851

Hudson = LOWEST TAX RATE IN THIS SAMPLE ; this sample is made up of adjoining communities, and communities 10,000 population and above - not all tax rates

have been set by the State of NH so there may be some communities not represented on here at the present time.



