Municipality	Population - 2021 - State of NH	Date	Valuation	Valuation without Utility Values	Municipal	County	State Ed.	Local Ed.	Total Rate	Total Property Tax Commitment
Amherst	11,940	11/08/22	\$2,296,994,537	\$2,362,984,237	\$4.32	\$0.93	\$1.17	\$14.71	\$21.13	\$49,474,149
Bedford	23,800	10/25/22	\$4,732,160,844	\$4,812,726,855	\$3.80	\$0.97	\$1.17	\$11.66	\$17.60	\$84,136,730
Claremont	13,355	12/05/22	\$707,811,780	\$747,000,280	\$15.78	\$3.11	\$1.38	\$21.41	\$41.68	\$30,798,521
Concord	43,899	11/23/22	\$4,882,813,024	\$5,155,107,924	\$9.11	\$2.15	\$1.21	\$13.42	\$25.89	\$134,558,728
Dover	33,277	12/07/22	\$4,964,676,420	\$5,066,056,620	\$7.22	\$1.94	\$1.02	\$9.66	\$19.84	\$99,391,281
Derry	34,749	11/14/22	\$4,700,476,355	\$4,765,088,782	\$5.68	\$0.67	\$1.02	\$11.67	\$19.04	\$90,134,718
Durham	14,306	11/09/22	\$1,172,933,842	\$1,244,023,342	\$8.13	\$2.82	\$1.53	\$16.56	\$29.04	\$35,888,172
Exeter	16,253	11/18/22	\$2,192,122,843	\$2,238,162,843	\$5.96	\$0.88	\$1.45	\$16.46	\$24.75	\$55,026,022
Goffstown	18,649	10/25/22	\$1,681,394,300	\$1,759,819,500	\$9.21	\$1.22	\$1.45	\$14.43	\$26.31	\$45,744,135
Hampton	16,556	11/22/22	\$3,762,777,200	\$3,922,072,100	\$5.95	\$0.89	\$1.38	\$7.62	\$15.84	\$61,792,499
Hanover	10,293	12/01/22	\$2,687,632,144	\$2,704,861,844	\$4.15	\$1.37	\$1.27	\$9.62	\$16.41	\$47,921,933
Hooksett	14,537	11/30/22	\$1,987,357,506	\$2,080,539,306	\$6.90	\$2.62	\$1.39	\$13.14	\$24.05	\$49,651,647
Hudson	25,881	12/07/22	\$4,768,015,119	\$4,581,821,419	\$4.58	\$0.81	\$1.02	\$8.28	\$14.69	\$69,852,224
Keene	22,497	11/10/22	\$2,099,146,400	\$2,218,286,000	\$12.31	\$3.13	\$1.21	\$14.38	\$31.03	\$68,317,856
Laconia	17,090	11/21/22	\$3,377,911,463	\$3,441,276,113	\$6.17	\$0.85	\$0.97	\$6.86	\$14.85	\$50,612,287
Lebanon	15,061	11/09/22	\$2,612,602,630	\$2,737,088,398	\$8.62	\$1.36	\$1.14	\$11.92	\$23.04	\$62,820,603
Litchfield	8,621	11/10/22	\$1,155,580,795	\$1,211,165,195	\$3.98	\$1.04	\$1.23	\$12.78	\$19.03	\$22,655,011
Londonderry	26,419	11/17/22	\$4,507,966,785	\$5,134,057,785	\$4.22	\$0.74	\$1.18	\$12.34	\$18.48	\$93,252,101
Manchester	115,954	11/15/22	\$12,875,261,989	\$13,264,649,054	\$8.81	\$0.92	\$1.20	\$7.31	\$18.24	\$240,158,354
Merrimack	27,165	11/14/22	\$4,860,577,368	\$5,038,905,168	\$3.86	\$0.88	\$1.11	\$11.53	\$17.38	\$86,651,311
Milford	16,534	10/25/22	\$2,028,774,070	\$2,071,654,970	\$4.51	\$0.92	\$1.12	\$14.24	\$20.79	\$42,802,881
Nashua	92,043	11/07/22	\$13,410,152,743	\$13,854,931,043	\$7.56	\$0.95	\$1.12	\$8.44	\$18.07	\$248,421,992
Pelham	14,421	11/07/22	\$2,623,388,770	\$2,698,026,906	\$5.44	\$0.85	\$1.03	\$10.10	\$17.42	\$46,639,418
Portsmouth	22,252	11/15/22	\$6,303,308,294	\$6,493,196,779	\$7.59	\$0.85	\$1.36	\$5.40	\$15.20	\$97,900,844
Raymond	10,903	11/21/22	\$1,315,644,699	\$1,345,083,599	\$4.22	\$0.72	\$1.17	\$12.18	\$18.29	\$24,126,635
Rochester	32,913	12/02/22	\$2,706,684,605	\$2,833,624,405	\$7.96	\$2.75	\$1.37	\$13.20	\$25.28	\$70,773,442
Salem	30,711	10/26/22	\$6,371,670,218	\$6,512,647,718	\$5.08	\$0.72	\$1.14	\$9.11	\$16.05	\$103,775,281
Somersworth	12,088	12/02/22	\$1,113,670,748	\$1,134,772,148	\$8.55	\$2.54	\$1.35	\$15.65	\$28.09	\$31,611,263
Windham	16,057	11/15/22	\$3,084,980,890	\$3,120,305,790	\$3.30	\$0.88	\$1.28	\$14.30	\$19.76	\$61,422,851

Hudson = LOWEST TAX RATE IN THIS SAMPLE; this sample is made up of adjoining communities, and communities 10,000 population and above - not all tax rates have been set by the State of NH so there may be some communities not represented on here at the present time.